

Date: 21/10/2019

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST 015044 - IT systems, electronic patient record

Please find attached our FOI request for information on your current status of Patient Records and how much of these records you have moved to digitise.

I would really appreciate it if you could complete the questions on the attached form and return back to this email address at your earliest convenience.

Please see attached response to your request.

QUESTIONS	RESPONSES
<u>Paper</u>	
Do the clinical areas in the Trust still use paper records?	Yes
Do the clinical areas in the trust still use paper to record medical observations?	No
Do any paper documents get scanned into the Electronic record?	Yes
How many documents get scanned into the Electronic document per annum?	
How much is the trust spending on scanning paper documents into the Electronic	Approx £5k
record per annum inclusive of resources and hardware?	
Is the Trust still using paper for patient questionnaires?	No
Is the trust still using paper for procedural consent documentation?	Yes
EPR	
Has the current system got the functionality to store photographs and videos within	Yes
the patient record?	
Does the patient record system include digital signature for patients signing legal	No
documentation?	
Does the current system have a function where patients can access their own health	No
record?	
Does the EPR have a function for clinical noting used on ward rounds?	No
Does the system have Medical documentation templates that can be changed to suit	Yes
specialised needs?	
Does the system have an Administration Function?	Yes
Does the system have Administration dashboards that feed outcomes from medical	Yes
documentation?	
Does the system contain different modules, if so, what modules are they?	System is fully configurable to match departmental requirem
What are the System costs per user if applicable?	N/A
Cost of application ?	Approx. £5 million
What are your On-going maintenance costs or SLA?	Approx. £500k
How many staff are using the system?	Approx. 3500

BI	
Does the system have Medical OPC Coding Information and storage?	Not currently
Does the system have its own Business information analysis tools?	Yes

General	
What is your approximate Outpatient activity per annum?	https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/hospital-activity/
What is your approximate Inpatient Activity per annum?	https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/hospital-activity/
TIE costs per annum?	£20k pa
What PAS system do you use?	Exemption 43
What are your PAS costs per annum?	£102k pa
Self-Check In - Yes/No	No
Theatre	
Does the EPR have an integrated Theatre logistics system?	Yes
Is the Theatre logistics system into the Patient record system or does the users need	Not implemented as yet
to log into a separate system to plan Theatre lists and complete Theatre	
Documentation?	
What system is used to produce Operation notes and is this system integrated into	Currently an in house development
the patient record?	
What is the Theatre system costs per annum?	Currently an in house development
Order Communications	
Order Communication system for Radiology?	EPR
Order Communications system for Laboratory?	EPR
Results/Diagnostic system or alerting Radiology?	EPR
Results/Diagnostic system or alerting Laboratory?	EPR
Is the Order Communications system integrated into the Patient record system or	Integrated
does the user need to log into a separate system to order diagnostics?	